Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000177135 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850) 222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Address:					_
	Address:	Address:	Address:	Address:	Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

SBAF MORTGAGE FUND I/HOLDING - ONE BRIARLAKE PLAZA LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125,00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

G. MCLEOD

JUL 11 2011

EXAMINED

COVER LETTER.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SBAF Mortgage Fund I/Holding - Or a BriarLake Plaza LLC

Name of Limited Liability Corrupting

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Ellen S. Smith Name of Person Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300 Atlanta, GA 30309 City/State and Zip Code ellen.smith@sutherland.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report redification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Ellen Smith <u> 1153~8000</u> Area Code & Duytime Telephone Number Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is entirsed) (additiona) copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallabussee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Cortorations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 12301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company	18

SBAF Mortgage Fund I/Holding - One BriarLake Plaza LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

۸	RT	ICL	æ II	- Ad	dress:
---	----	-----	------	------	--------

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailin: Address:	
1801 Hermitage Blvd	1801 Harmitage Blvd	
Suite 600	Suite 600	
Tallahassee, FL 32308	Tallahausee, FL 32308	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re (The Limited Lisbillty Company cannot serve as its obusiness omity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signown Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are:	ranother of the second
CT Corporation	System	25 0
	Name	
1200 South I	Pine Island Fload	
Florida	street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Plantation	FL 33324	35. 5
	Alle Oten and Tie	FC-57

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Tale W. MORRIS

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

LALE W. MORRIS

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDEN

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title: "MGR" - Manager	Name and tiddress:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	C)
MGRM	SBAF Mortgage Fund l/Holding, LLC
	1801 Hermitag : Blvd., Suite 600
	Tallahaesee, Fl. 32308
•	المستراكية والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء والمستراة والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء
	·
•	
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the	
	be specific and cannot be more than five business d
days after the date of filing.)	
•	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	,
,	
	\sim \sim
110	
Glan	~ J. J.

Piling Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Ellen S. Smith

Typed or printed name of sign():